burster präzisionsmeßtechnik gmbh & co kg . Talstr.1-5  D-76593 Gernsbach (P.O.Box 1432 D-76587 Gernsbach) Tel. +49-7224-645-0 . Fax 645-88
www.burster.com    .    info@burster.de
Description
A highly accurate precision amplifier performs the
amplification of the sensor signal being applied. The
necessary gain factor is adjusted coarsely with DIP-switches
while fine tuning is carried out by using a potentiometer.
Current and voltage outputs are available simultaneously.

Integrated analog output: 10 V
Current output: 0 ... 20 mA
Order Information
Amplifier module (rail mounting version). Model 9243
Amplifier module (IP 65 housing). Model 9243-IP 65
Amplifier module (critical frequency). Model 9243-V001
Calibration of Entire Measuring Chain
Consisting of sensor and amplifier model 9243
Order code Model 9243-ABG
Accessories
Rail mounting transformer  230 V AC (115 V AC) / 24 V AC
Power supply module   230 V AC / 24 V DC
12 VA for the power supply of max. 4 amplifier modules
Dimensions (WxHxD):  60 x 50 x 50 [mm]
(230 V version) Model 9244-Z001
(115 V version) Model 9243-Z002
Plug-in socket, 8 pins Model 9900-V106
DMS Simulator
Support accessories for creating strain gauge
source signals in order to adjust amplifiers